"/ 1BUpT. )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30 Dﬁﬁﬁfy Crevk of the Council

31

ACY J. Qi .

lntroduced by: TR

No.: ﬁVi)_-

84

4783

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Capital
Budget and Program transferring $14,500 from the
North Central Shoreline Project Account to the  #
Tennis Courts Various Parks Project Account, énd

revising the 1980 Park Capital Improvement Bug
amending Ordinance No. 4597, Section 74, Attac
No. 1, as amended, and declaring that an emerc
exists.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a

dlget;
~hment
jency

transfer of

funds in the amount of $14,500 from the North Central Shoreline

Project Acéount No. 070101, to the Tennis Courts Various Parks

Project Account No. 007231, for the construction of Tennis Courts

at Kellogg Middle School in the Shoreline School Distrig

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 74, Attachr
as amended is hereby revised as depicted on the attache
Budget resource pages.

SECTION 3. The County Council finds as a fact and

ot
nent No. 1,

i .Capital

declares

that an emergency exists and that this Ordinance is necessary for

the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety, or

for the support of County government and its existing public

institutions.

|
|
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /C?%ﬂﬂJ

day of QQLC”»u&JL&A4 , 1980.

PASSED this CQQ%fﬂk) day of {?lUéV\AAﬁb”vij” , -1980.
J

KING COUNTY COUNC;L

/

Chairman

~ Co
ATTEST: . -

A
R

4g7"\ ;Zéjj ?;T

APPROVED this

UL R WU il o7 VUL g ;
& Syl o B R
St N




Project: 070101  North Central Shoreline .~ -~ -

Description:

Council District: No. 1
CIP Planning Area:  Shoreline

In 1974, a 41 acre community park site was purchased, located at N.W. 175th

and Third Avenue N.W. Monies transferred into the 1978 budget accomplished

+he acquisition of an additional 46 acres for future use as a major athletic
corplex. Funds transferred in 1978 included $189,500 from Richmond Highland
Field lights and $475,000 from an IAC grant. An additional $14,000 in 1979

from the Shoreline Community Allocation was budgeted for the project master

pian. In 1980, $200,000 from the Park Acquisition and Development Fund balance
provides for prel1n1nary development and matching funds for a grant application.
In 1980 $14,500 was transferred to Tennis Courts Various Parks

to construct tennis courts at Kellogg Middle School

4743

Project Cemparison O no Changes (3 ToBe Abandoned [J ToBe Merged & Total Cost Change [J Site Change

1579-1964 vs. 1880-1985 O New {J Revenue Changa [J Scope Change [J Schedule Change
Cost Data: Status:
Criginal Cost Estimate 1975 $678,000 An ordinance in 1978 would transfer

money from Lighting - Athletic Fields
and the Shoreline Community Alloca-

tion.
Project Data:
FUND 000003370 PARK ACOUISTION € DVLPMNT OEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 600
DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS=337/ACQUIST € NEY LOCATION - 3RD AVE NW & NW 175TH ST
FUNC TLON 53300 PARKS £ RECRFAT[ON CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE
SERVICE 53350 PARKS C1P CEXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)
PROGRAN 53355 COMMUNTTY PARKS FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TQO COMPLETE PROJECGT
EXPENDITURES  EXISTING 1983  EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF
NPT ICM T 12-31-78 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED 192 1983 1904 1985
- - EXPENDITURE DATA = = - = = R R e T P P R g U R P
POELIM ENGINEERING 84 14,000 14,084 E
ACOUISIT RIGHT/WAY 1,350 1,301,423 1,302,773 #
ZCNSTRUCTION 165,500 165,500
CONTINGENCY 449 20,000 20,449 :'
TOTAL PRICR TO 1977 358,177 - 358,177
FXPERNITURE TNTALS "7360,060 1,315,423 -Tfég-éoo f’§55'§§§t
= .= REVENUE SOURCES = = = = = = = = = o = = = = o o o o = = = = ~ = ; R el N I S
wrlOllJ (A} DS5 UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL 185,500 185,500:
33631 (&) 1 & C PARK DEVELOPMENT 475,000 475,000 *
36951 (A) GENERAL CALIGATION BONDS 840,423 840,423 *
- PRICR YRS RFY 360.060 A60,0460 =
REVENUE TCTALS TT360.080 1,315,423 485,500 1,860,983«



Froject: -_C;O_72_9i} Tennis Courts Various Parks

Cescription:

This proj,ect furded two ternnis courts at Meridian Jr. High
Szhzol in Y¥ent; lighting of two existing courts at Highline

VA pan »
Hign Scnaol in 1978 frem the West Central Community Allocation e re T
ag well as prior vear expenditures. An additional $30,000
frem rru Shoreline Communit Hocatio" and $14,500 from North Central
Shoreline wou(_:ch CXD']S{’['U ur%s at Kellog Jr. High
School
Project Comparison No Charges (O To 88 Abanconed £ ToBe Mnrged 2 Total Cost Change I S.e Change
1672-1634 vs. 19£0-1355 O New Revenue Changs {3 Scope Cnange C schodule Change
Cost Data: Status:
Original Cost Estimate 1975 £300,000 The 1979 appropriation for courts
would reduce the Shoreline Co'rm- the 1980
unit A’l’location b 00, gn e
eg af Muig uce the No
Shorellne Acoounts by $14,500
Project Data:
FUND ' C00N03370 PARK ACQUISTION & DVLPHNT DEPARTMENT PRIDAITY REOUEST 023
NEJARTMENT v N34y PARXS-337/4CQUIST & DLV LOCATION -~ VARIQUS SITFS COUNTY WIDE
FUNCTINN 53303 PARKS f RECPCATION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIHATE
SERVICE 53350 PARKS C 1P EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED [INC RECOMMENDED)
PROGRANM 533158 SPECTAL RECREATION FACIL FUTURZ FUNOIKRG REQUIRED TO COMPLETS 0j¢g
EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP & BUDGET *2ROGRAN PROJECTIONS = THOUSARDS COF
CPYICN - YO 12-31~78 BUCGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED
fa) (B} (C) {A+B+C) 1601 1982 1983 13984 1655
« = TXPENDITURE NDATA « = = v = = - b A L L A I ; i T T R
FONSTRULT ION 46,048 54,759 14,500 115,30 .
FONTINGENCY 1507 14507 :
TOTAL PPICR YO 1977 152, 661 152,661 :
_TYPEMDITURE TOYALS 200,216 54,759 14,500 2697375, e —
EI\UESQJRFES- - e w e e - e o -Q-———.------'u—---.c———--.—-——--
30110 (4] Gen. Uninc=. Fund Balance 14,500 14,500 »
36551 (\) GENERAL COHLINATION BONRS S4,759 544759 :
PRICR YR§ AFY 200,216 . -_3991516 :
REVENUF TOTALS 200, 216 54,759 14,500 269,475 .

'REVENUE AVAILARLE. 69,259 nevenve penoInG 0





